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Course Coordinator: Amal V Thankachan
Instructional Hours: 30 Hours        
Duration: 3 Months 
Intake in a batch: 40Students 
Eligibility: Graduation 
Mode of Instruction: Offline 
 

 The Department of Malayalam  has organized four Add

Students during the Academic year 2021

17 to 21.  Mr. Amal V. Thankachan was the course coordinator. The course on 

‘Culture & Heritage’ was conduct

students participated in it. 

The said program which was conducted for thirty hours was successfully 

completed in five days. In the examination conducted for children, they performed 

well. As a part of this, the flip book called ‘Devanandanam’ made by the 

was very attractive. E-certificates w

Objective 

 

 To enable students to gain knowledge about cultural heritage.
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Amal V Thankachan, Assistant Professor, Department of Malayalam

Hours         

 

Add-On Course Report. 

The Department of Malayalam  has organized four Add-on courses for UG 

Students during the Academic year 2021-22. The program organized from January 

17 to 21.  Mr. Amal V. Thankachan was the course coordinator. The course on 

was conducted for Third year undergraduate students. 33 

The said program which was conducted for thirty hours was successfully 

completed in five days. In the examination conducted for children, they performed 

flip book called ‘Devanandanam’ made by the 

certificates were distributed to the students 

To enable students to gain knowledge about cultural heritage. 
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on courses for UG 

22. The program organized from January 

17 to 21.  Mr. Amal V. Thankachan was the course coordinator. The course on 

ed for Third year undergraduate students. 33 

The said program which was conducted for thirty hours was successfully 

completed in five days. In the examination conducted for children, they performed 

flip book called ‘Devanandanam’ made by the students 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Module: I  

        Concepts of Heritage and Cultural Heritage 
Interpretation of Kerala Culture Cultural Heritage Studies: History Theory Application 
New Trends in Heritage Studies 

Module: II 

         Cultural Study Tour and Manuscript Magazine

Course Outcomes 

 Students mastered in Culture & Heritage
 

Mode of Evaluation 
 
Attendance, Project Work, and Examination

Assessment Procedure 

Attendance – 30 Marks, Project Work 
Marks  

Grading  

80-100%  - A Grade 

60-79%  - B Grade 

40-59%       - C Grade 

Below 40%  - Grade- Not passed 

*Separate Minimum required to get passed per individual 

References 

 Pracheena Keralam - Kesari A. Balakrishnapillai 
 Samskarapadanam: Charithram, Sidhantham, Prayogam

Malayalapadanasagham 
 Nammude Sahithyam Nammude Samooham
 Paithrukapadanam: Musiris paithrukapa

Scaria Sakkariya 
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SYLLABUS 

 

Concepts of Heritage and Cultural Heritage - Construction, Definition and 
Interpretation of Kerala Culture Cultural Heritage Studies: History Theory Application 
New Trends in Heritage Studies - Popular Discourses 

y Tour and Manuscript Magazine 

 

Culture & Heritage and prepared flip books accordingly

Attendance, Project Work, and Examination 

30 Marks, Project Work – 20 Marks, Written Examination – 50 Marks, Total 

Not passed  

*Separate Minimum required to get passed per individual elements– 50 

Kesari A. Balakrishnapillai  
Samskarapadanam: Charithram, Sidhantham, Prayogam - 
Malayalapadanasagham  
Nammude Sahithyam Nammude Samooham - M.N.Vijayan  
Paithrukapadanam: Musiris paithrukapadhathi munnirthi oru veenduvich
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Construction, Definition and 
Interpretation of Kerala Culture Cultural Heritage Studies: History Theory Application - 

and prepared flip books accordingly 

50 Marks, Total – 100 

 

veenduvicharam - 
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Students List 

Sl.No 
Class No. / 

Admission No 
1 701 
2 702 
3 703 
4 705 
5 706 
6 707 
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Name of the Student Department

Abhjith P S III DC Malayalam
Abhinav Vipin III DC Malayalam
Akshay A Vijayan III DC Malayalam
Athul Babu III DC Malayalam
Melbin Mathew III DC Malayalam
Naveen Mathew III DC Malayalam
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Department 

III DC Malayalam 
III DC Malayalam 
III DC Malayalam 
III DC Malayalam 
III DC Malayalam 
III DC Malayalam 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

7 708 
8 709 
9 710 

10 711 
11 712 
12 713 
13 714 
14 715 
15 717 
16 718 
17 719 
18 720 
19 721 
20 722 
21 723 
22 724 
23 725 
24 726 
25 727 
26 728 
27 729 
28 730 
29 731 
30 732 
31 733 
32 734 
33 735 
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Ratheesh Thomas III DC Malayalam
Soji THomas III DC Malayalam
Tonu Joy III DC Malayalam
Vishnu Ajith III DC Malayalam
Abhinya T B III DC Malayalam
Aleena M Thomas III DC Malayalam
Aleensmol Mathew III DC Malayalam
Amala Sonivhan III DC Malayalam
Anjalypriya Joy III DC Malayalam
Ann Therese T III DC Malayalam
Anna Airin Thomas III DC Malayalam
Asnu George III DC Malayalam
Anumol John III DC Malayalam
Arshamol P V III DC Malayalam
Arundhathy N S III DC Malayalam
Athira P A III DC Malayalam
Jinimol Joseph III DC Malayalam
Jismy Jose III DC Malayalam
Ligi V T III DC Malayalam
Maria Sebastian III DC Malayalam
Neenu Jose III DC Malayalam
Nisiya Maria George III DC Malayalam
Praveena V Nair III DC Malayalam
Sruthy Santhosh III DC Malayalam
Shibymol K S III DC Malayalam
Sradha S Raj III DC Malayalam
Sradha V Nair III DC Malayalam
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Attendance sheet 

  
  Deva Matha College, Kuravilangad
                   Kottayam, Kerala, 686633

 7 

  
Deva Matha College, Kuravilangad 

Kottayam, Kerala, 686633 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Sample  Certificate 
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Dr. Brincy Mathew

Add-on Course General Coordinator

Dept. of 
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